RESOLUTION NO. 2017-07-___ (R)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY BETWEEN THE DALLAS-FORT WORTH METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION AND THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND OTHER PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION OPERATORS

WHEREAS, the City of McKinney, Texas ("City") is designated as a direct recipient of Federal Transportation Administration funds; and,

WHEREAS, the City seeks to cooperate with the Dallas-Fort Worth Metropolitan Planning Organization, the Texas Department of Transportation, and other Public Transportation Operators in determining mutual responsibilities in carrying out the metropolitan transportation planning process in the Dallas-Fort Worth Metropolitan Planning Area.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a memorandum of agreement between the Dallas-Fort Worth Metropolitan Planning Organization, the Texas Department of Transportation, and other Public Transportation Operators.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, ON THE 18th DAY OF JULY, 2017.

moranter, respectively on the rounds of the	
	CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS
	GEORGE C. FULLER Mayor
ATTEST:	
SANDY HART, TRMC, MMC City Secretary DENISE VICE, TRMC Assistant City Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
MARK S. HOUSER	

City Attorney